structing machines, lifting mechanisms, specialized trans-
port” (RUR 4,441,480 thousand);
the order of exchange differences accounting due to changes •
introduced by RFPS 3/2006 (as amended by the Ordinance of
the Ministry of Finance of the RF dated 25.12.2007 No. 147н)
“Accounting of assets and liabilities denominated in foreign
currency” (RUR 105 thousand);
transfer of balances of deferred expenses that are attribut-•
able to expenses in more than 12 months after the reporting
date (RUR 68,782 thousand);
transfer of advances issued for capital construction set-off of •
which is expected in more than 12 months after the reporting
date in long-term accounts receivable (RUR 4,206,966 thou-
sand);
transfer of debt to the Property Department of Moscow by •
facilities obtained for participatory construction in a group of
accounts payable (RUR 523,461 thousand) and the balance of
prepayment of subsidies with application of state regulated
prices (fees) for sale of thermal energy to population (RUR
109,385 thousand).

115

12

Accounting Statements

Adjustment of Balance Sheet data
(RUR’000)

Article
Line
code

Amount before
adjustment as of

31.12.2007

Adjustment
amount

Adjusted amount as of
01.01.2008

Fixed assets 120 65,167,395 4,441,480 69,608,875

Long-term financial investments 140 82,892 105 82,997

Other non-current assets 150 – 68,782 68,782

Total by Section I 190 88,055,664 4,510,367 92,566,031

Inventories 210 4,834,599 (68,782) 4,765,817

Accounts receivable (due in more
than within 12 months after the re-
porting date)

230 78,026 4,206,966 4,284,992

Accounts receivable (due within 12
months after the reporting date) 240 20,115,789 (4,206,966) 15,908,823

Total by Section II 290 59,981,917 (68,782) 59,913,135

Total assets 300 148,037,581 4,441,585 152,479,166

Additional capital 420 76,635,945 4,445,944 81,081,889

Undistributed profit (uncovered
loss) 470 1,236,271 (4,359) 1,231,912

Total by Section III 490 118,310,197 4,441,585 122,751,782

Accounts payable, total 620 9,136,150 632,846 9,768,996

Deferred income 640 690,433 (632,846) 57,587

Total by Section V 690 11,822,166 0 11,822,166

Total liabilities 700 148,037,581 4,441,585 152,479,166

116 MOSENERGO annual report 2008

Disclosure of Significant Reporting III. 
Indicators

Segment Information 1.
Main business of the Company is power and heat generation
which accounts for 90.57% of product (goods, services) sales.
The Company is engaged in other business lines: design works,
information and computation services, communication services,
services on elimination of technological limitations on supply of
electric and heat and connection of capacities and so on which
are neither significant nor form separate reporting segments.
Therefore operational segment information is not subject to